P.S.C. Ky. No. 2009-00170

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No. 2008-00558

Johnson County Gas Company

Of

Harold, Kentucky 41635

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing Gas

At

Meally, Van Lear, East Point and Hager Hill

Filed With Public Service Commission Of Kentucky JUL 16 2009

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued: April 27, 2009 Effective: June 1, 2009

P.S.C. Ky. No. <u>2008-00558</u> Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No. <u>2008-00360</u>

Johnson County Gas Company

Of

Harold, Kentucky 41635

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing Gas

At

Meally, Van Lear, East Point and Hager Hill

Filed With Public Service Commission Of Kentucky

Issued: January 26, 2009

Effective: January 28, 2009

0/1/09

By Executive Director

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No. 2008-00184

Johnson County Gas Company

Of

CANCELLED SERVICE COMMISSION

Harold, Kentucky 41635

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing Gas

At

Meally, Van Lear, East Point and Hager Hill

Filed With Public Service Commission Of Kentucky

Effective: October 1, 2008 Issued: September 25, 2008

Issued By: Johnson County Gas Company

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Executive Difector

Van Lear, Hager Hill, East Point, and Meally

P.S.C. NO. 2009-00170

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2008-00558

Johnson County Gas Company

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Proposed Rates:

Residential

	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery	Total Rate
First Mcf (minimum bill)	\$6.9542	\$9.3240	\$16.2782
All over 1 Mcf	\$5.9542	\$9.3240	\$15.2782

Commercial

All Mcf

\$6.3042

\$9.3240

\$15.6282

CANCELLED

JUL 16 2009

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE: April 27, 2009

DATE EFFECTIVE: June 1, 2009

ISSUED BY:

Bud Rife
President/Manager
P. O. Box 339
Harold, KY 41635

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

6/1/2009

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of

y A Fractive Directo

Van Lear, Hager Hill, East Point, and Meally

P.S.C. NO. 2008-00558

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2008-00360

Johnson County Gas Company

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Proposed Rates:

Residential

Gas Cost Total
Base Rate Recovery Rate
First Mcf (minimum bill) \$6.9542 \$9.4687 \$16.4229
All over 1 Mcf \$5.9542 \$9.4687 \$15.4229

Commercial

All Mcf

\$6.3042

\$9,4687

\$15.7729

DATE OF ISSUE: January 26, 2009

DATE EFFECTIVE: January 28, 2009

6/1/09

ISSUED BY:

Bud Rife / President/Manager P. O. Box 339 Harold, KY 41635

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE 1/28/2009

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of

Executive Directo

Van Lear, Hager Hill, East Point, and Meally

P.S.C. NO. 2008-00360

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2008-00184

Johnson County Gas Company

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

JAN 2 8 2009

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Proposed Rates:

Residential

	Gas Cost		Total
	Base Rate	Recovery	Rate
First Mcf (minimum bill)	\$6.9542	\$6.5626	\$13.5168
All over 1 Mcf	\$5.9542	\$6.5626	\$12.5168

Commercial

All Mcf \$6.3042 \$6.5626 \$12.8668

DATE OF ISSUE: September 25, 2008 DATE EFFECTIVE: October 1, 2008

ISSUED BY:

Bud Rife
President/Manager
P. O. Box 339
Harold, KY 41635

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

10/1/2008

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011

SECTION 9 (1)

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of

Executive Director